

#### HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD

Co. & GST Reg. No.: 202136904Z 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 Premier @ Kaki Bukit

#08-09, Singapore 415875

Tel: +65 6341 6789 | Fax: +65 6341 6778 Email: hdperfectautowork@gmail.com

Our Ref.: SMY9261T

Your Ref.: YQ1594K

Date:

06.04.2023

ATTN:

Motor Claims Department

INS:

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Accident Involving:

SMY9261T & YQ1594K

Date of Accident:

16.11.2022 @ 12:10 HOURS

Location:

CTE TOWARDS SLE (BEFORE JALAN BAHAGIA EXIT 7B)

We refer to the above-mentioned accident.

We are claiming as follows:

Cost of Repair:

\$ 14,500.00

Loss of Rental:

(\$250.00 X 8 Days):

\$ 2,000.00

LTA Search:

\$ 7.45

**Grand Total:** 

\$ 16,507.45

The above-mentioned settlement is in respect for our client of damage pertaining to his/her motor vehicle and shall not prejudice our client's claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation to his/her personal injuries.

For any further queries, please kindly contact Irene @ 8297 9787, or email to hdperfectautowork@gmail.com

Thank You,

Irene





HD Perfect Autowork Pte. Ltd. Co. Reg No: 202136904Z 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #08-09 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875 Tel: 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778

Email: hdperfectautowork@gmail.com

# **Authorisation To Act**

Mutiara Limousine Services  233 Simer St 4 HO2-154 S(520233)	_ ("the third party claimant") of
(address), owner of SMVQ2617	(venicle no.)
hereby authorise Ho Perfect Autowork Pte Ltd	
to act for me with respect to my claim for repair	
loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle no	
damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred	on $\frac{16/11\sqrt{22}}{22}$ (date)
at/along CTE twds SLE (before 3/n Bahagia	EXIT TISS
(location) involving vehicle no/s	("the accident").
I further hereby authorise the workshop to settle my above they deem it fit and the workshop is further authorised to re of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of I further authorise the workshop to execute and/o vouchers/agreements regarding my/our claim/case for my/o	eceive payment further to settlement the workshop.  or sign any documents/discharge
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop mapprejudice and without admission of liability basis in so far a me and/or the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/sconcerned.	as any other claim (s) whatsoever by s arising from the aforesaid accident
Dated this day of (mo	onth) 20(year)
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"



HD Perfect Autowork Pte. Ltd. Co. Reg No: 202136904Z 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #08-09 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875

Tel: 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778

Email: hdperfectautowork@gmail.com

# **Letter of Authorisation & Indemnity**

Accident	involving motor vehicles no.	SMY92617	and	1015941	K on _	16/11/22	<u></u>
	CTE twds SLE		ragia	exit 7B)			
1.	I/We, the Owner of HO Perfect Autowood behalf to inspect my/our mo	k Pte Ltd	("the \			instruct and ependent surveyo or vehicle in acco	or on my/our
	the report of the independe					nird party, I/we f	orthwith pay
2.	you the sum of \$ You are further authorised t	being refundable deposit o appoint solicitors on my				fully as if the ap	pointment is
	made and instructions are gi	iven by me/us with respec	t to the co	nduct of my/ou	ır claim against	the third party	driver and/or
2	his insurers including if nece You have my/our full autho						
3.	the third party and/or his ins				ur soncitors to	negotiate a set	lement with
4.	My/Our solicitors shall also	accept this as my/our irrev	vocable au	thority to pay t		on monies from	my/our third
c	party claim directly to you a Upon resolving my/our clai					tors on the am	ount of their
5.	professional costs and disb						
6.	balance of the settlement su I/We undertake and agree hereby consent and authori	um on my/our behalf direct to fully co-operate with y	ctly into yo you and m	ur account. y/our solicitor	s to recover m	y claim successf	ully and also
	steps to recover the claim fr	om the negligent party wh	nere neces	sary.			
7.	I/we also hereby instruct a						
8.	outstanding balances that all in the event that I/we am						
	instructions on the accident						
9.	I/we shall render my/our ful In the event that my/our claim my/our claim procedure inconsettlement is not honoured less than the amount claime bill and survey fees and any costs and disbursements the I/we shall keep you informe pay or receive any monies de	aim against the third particluding court proceedings, or satisfied by the third ped by you for whatever read the expenses reasonable reby incurred on my/our ed of any correspondence	y and/or h if any, and oarty and/o asons, I/we bly incurred behalf or	d/or cannot be or the third pare agree and und d and to also in to pay you the	proceeded wit rty and/or his i dertake to pay demnify you in difference in a	th and/or if any J nsurers make an the full amount on respect of my/o mount, as the ca	udgement or offer to pay of your repair our solicitor's se may be.
	<u></u>						
	D	ated this da	y of	1 20	22		
	D.	ated this da	y 01	20			
	/	/ L				Mh h	
Cianatur	e of vehicle owner	gm -				WA	
-							
Name : _	Mutigra Limousi	ne Services JES	ERD		Witnessed by :	U	
IC/UEN I	10: 52962452D	ne Services IES	× S30		IREN	E,	_
(Compar	ny stamp, if applicable)	The second second	MICH				
Address	: 233 Simei St 4	#02-154	VI				
	5(520233)						
Tel :	98802737						

# TAX INVOICE

## **HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD**

Co. Reg No: 202136904Z 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #08-09 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875

Tel: 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778

Email: hdperfectautowork@gmail.com



Date	Invoice Number	Vehicle Number
06.04.2023	HDP202304-00361	SMY9261T

#### **LONPAC INSURANCE BHD**

300 BEACH ROAD 07 THE CONCOURSE #17-04 SINGAPORE 199555

Description	Α	mount (SGD)
Carry out Lump-sum repair on accident vehicle corresponding	\$	14,500.00
to supply of spare parts, labour and spray painting charges		
Total	\$	14,500.00

Cross cheques and pay: HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD Please indicate the invoice number on the reverse side.

HD PERFECT AUTOWORK PTE LTD
AUTO Generated - Signature Not Required



#### Speedaze Pte Ltd

61 Ubi Avenue 1 Ub Point, #06-14 Singapore 408941 Singapore

Bill To

**Mutiara Limousine Services** 

233, SIMEI STREET 4

#02-154

520233 SINGAPORE

INVOICE

# INV-000109

Balance Due SGD2,000.00

Invoice Date:

07 Feb 2023

Terms:

Due on Receipt

Due Date:

**Balance Due** 

07 Feb 2023

SGD2,000.00

#	Item & Description	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	RENTAL OF TOYOTA VELLFIRE SGQ2882K @ \$250 PER DAY 16/11/2022 - 24/11/2022 8 DAYS	8.00	250.00	2,000.00
		Sub 1	Total	2,000.00
		Т	otal	SGD2,000.00

#### Notes

Thanks for your business.

#### Terms & Conditions

Please make payment as soon as possible from date of invoice. Please make payment under the following bank details

Company Name: SPEEDAZE PTE LTD

BANK CODE: MBBE
BRANCH CODE: 022
BANK NAME: MAYBANK
BRANCH NAME: KOVAN
BANK A/C NO: 04221069457
SWIFT CODE: MBBESGSG

PAYNOW: 87823778 (Logistic - Transport) (Please input invoice number in Payee Ref.)

## > Back to OneMotoring

en,

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time: 16 Nov 2022 / 13:39:09

Receipt Date/Time: 16 Nov 2022 / 13:39:09

## Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-221116-002055

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - YQ1594K As at 16 Nov 2022/12:10:00 Insurance Co: LONPAC INSURANCE BHD				
1 Insurance Enquiry - YQ1594K Enquiry Fee 20221116133818056237		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	421808XXXXXX9928	eNETS	Credit Card	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

SA1822BH0002 / Abwin Service Pte Ltd ENTRY DATE & TIME: 17/11/2022 14:52 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Claims VERSION: 1 (17/11/2022 14:52 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
   This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>
   Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate 9. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
   6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving
- and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission 17/11/2022 14:52 (SGT) Reported by Both Date of Accident 16/11/2022 12:10 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident CTE, Singapore Additional Location Information CTE TOWARDS SLE (BEFORE JALAN BAHAGIA EXIT 7B) Country/State of Loss Singapore

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Vehicle Registration Number SMY9261T

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

is company? Name Of Registered Owner MUTIARA LIMOUSINE SERVICES Company Reg No 5XXXX452D Email Address SIMONLAW76@GMAIL.COM Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-98802737 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Toyota Model Alphard Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Private hire Transmission Auto CC 2493

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Income Insurance Limited Policy Number / Cover Note Number 5121571154-01

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

HAJI ABDUL SAMAT BIN MOHAMAD SXXXX506E 13/11/1955 Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	03/11/1976 46 YEARS Male (Phone) +65-98802737 - SIMONLAW76@GMAIL.COM BLK 233 SIMEI STREET 4 #02-154 520233 No DIRECTOR No
Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface	Chain Collision Clear Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?  Number of vehicles involved in the accident  Was anybody injured in the Accident?  Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Was any other vehicle or property damaged?  Number of Passengers (Including Driver)  Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?  Translator's name  Translator's ID  Translator's phone number  Translator's email  Original language used in the statement  PASSENGER 1  Name  Gender  PASSENGER 2  Name  Gender	No 3 No - Yes 4 No FRIEND Female
Name Gender	FRIEND Female
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	No No -
REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHED	
ATTACHMENT(S)	

Yes



Are accident photos available for attachment?

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number	YQ1594K
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	_
Vehicle Variant	<u>-</u>
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	140
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	•
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	_

## **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2**

i contract of the contract of	
Vehicle Registration Number	YP9722K
Vehicle Manufacturer	•
Vehicle Model	*
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	*
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	_
Postcode	_
Insurance Company Name	_
Nature Of Damage	_
Details of property damaged in accident	_
No. Of December (Including Driver)	-
No. Of Passenger (including briver)	-

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
- information provided must be as truthletiand accurate as possible. Any wiful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liabely.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of pagey kability on the pan of this insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6 This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapora (GIA) for arctiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made evallable upon application by interested parties
- 7. By the ledgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid
- 8 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

f understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

(a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") maybre permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal duta/personal information set out in this from) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all Insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law lions, the Monetary Authority of Sugapore and any relevant government agency/sulfigrity (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:

(i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my daims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:

(ii) investigating the addicent anchor my delines;

(iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my Instructions or responding to any enquiries by me.

(iv) administering thy claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of enveloped/mail packages), and/or

(v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my dains, (collectively the 'Purposes')

(b) all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) lixedived in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes, and

(c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers of agents (including their travers law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes

Parcynciaer's Signature i Cisto & Torio

Disser's Significative great a next the proception of the Waterstell Reporting Collars Personal (Name as a NRIC4D can

Sketch Plan

A = SMIT 92611 March Har Book - Exit

escribe Circumstance of the Accident		
	and the state of t	o te o tet ti in it tituri o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
V ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	The second secon	
	270/270/270	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
vorditiere <sup>s</sup> (relimite a processor a summa a a summa summa ( ) de mano de particular de la companya de <sub>ser</sub> que companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la	and the second of the second s	
		and the second s
tota e este esta e e esta dimensiona del primero del perio e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	W	
	and the state of t	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/
		-
	Refer to attach	221
	118 127 16 CAN TOKE IL	201
		a to the contract of the contr
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	and the second s	
and the second s		
	/	
		**************************************
<del></del>		
<del></del>		
<u> </u>		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
······································		The second secon
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4		
	and a second of the application	
leclaration		ļ
We declare the foregoing particulars are :	<sup>हर</sup> ा. क्रम्प्टरवंड् ११ वृज्यंत	
	7	
	2.14	hi
	- YI	T. >//
	A service of the serv	

On 16.11.2022 at about 12:10 hours along CTE towards SLE (Before Jalan Bahagia Exit 7B), I was travelling straight on lane 4 at the above mentioned location and when the front vehicle slowed down and stopped, hence I also followed suit.

Suddenly, I heard a loud bang and felt an impact from behind. When I alighted, I realised it was vehicle (B) that collided onto the rear portion of my vehicle (A).

It was a chain collision of total of 3 vehicles involved.

I wish to state that I have 3 passengers in my vehicle (A).

Vehicle (A): SMY 9261T

Vehicle (B): YQ 1594K

Vehicle (C): YP 9722K

## REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

IDENTITY CARD NO. \$1148506E





#### HAJI ABDUL SAMAT BIN MOHAMAD



Date of birth 13-11-1955 Country/Place of birth SINGAPORE

S1148506E

Smy9261T driver

6243484





05-07-2019

APT BLK 233 SIMEI STREET 4 #02-154 SINGAPORE 520233



Smy 92617 driver

# OU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES

EFFECTIVE DATE

Class 2B Class 2A Class 2 Class 3

Motorcycles =< 200 cc
Motorcycles between 201 cc and 400 cc
Motorcycles > 400 cc
Motor cars with unladen weight =< 3000kg with =< 7
passengers, exclusive of driver; and other motor
vehicles with unladen weight =< 2500kg

05 May 1975 05 May 1975 05 May 1975 03 Nov 1976

NP 428A





#### Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES. 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2019 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5121571154-01

Cover: drivo CLASSIC

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

 SMY9261T : AYH300097347

Chassis Number 2. Name of Policyholder

: MUTIARA LIMOUSINE SERVICES

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: 30 Mar 2022

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 29 Mar 2023

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's or Hirer's business.

#### This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (b) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (c) Use for the carriage of passengers for reward purposes.
- (d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

# Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

This Policy, the Schedule, Endorsement and the Certificate of Insurance are to be read together as one document.

**EXCESS (SECTION 1)** : \$\$2,000 **EXCESS (SECTION 2)** : \$\$1,500 WINDSCREEN EXCESS : S\$100 ADDITIONAL EXCESS : N/A REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP : NO **INSURE WITH COE** : YES NCD PROTECTION : YES (FREE)

ROADSIDE ASSISTANCE AND WELLNESS COVER : NO TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE : NO EXCESS WAIVER : NO PRIMARY DRIVER : N/A NAMED DRIVER (1) : N/A NAMED DRIVER (2) : N/A

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : PRIME CAR TRADERS PTE. LTD.

SUM INSURED : MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: PRIME MOTOR & LEASING PTE LTD (00000572224)

Date of Issue

: 21 Mar 2022 09:38 hrs

#### For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Chief Executive

į